Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cloudveil Mountain Works, LLC		01/11/2005	LLC: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FILA LUXEMBOURG, S.a.r.l.
Street Address:	13 Boulevard du Prince Henri
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-1724
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2278756	
Registration Number:	2288449	CLOUDVEIL MOUNTAIN WORKS
Registration Number:	2531890	CLOUDVEIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-3691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tawnya@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton

Address Line 1: 12544 High Bluff Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300, Attn: Tawnya Wojciechowski San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130-3051 Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0686**

900020162

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tawnya R. Wojciechowski
Signature:	/trw/
Date:	02/22/2005
Total Attachments: 5 source=assignment docs#page1.tif source=assignment docs#page2.tif source=assignment docs#page3.tif source=assignment docs#page4.tif source=assignment docs#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Date: January 11, 2005

WHEREAS, Cloudveil Mountain Works, LLC, having a principal place of business at 120 West Pearl Avenue, Jackson, Wyoming 83001 ("ASSIGNOR"), has used and is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by its registrations in the United States Trademark Office, and has used and is the owner of the common law marks appended hereto as Exhibit "A":

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
DESIGN OF "M, C and W"	2278756	Sept. 29, 1999	USA
CLOUDVEIL MOUNTAIN WORKS	2288449	Oct. 26, 1999	USA
CLOUDVEIL	2531890	Jan. 22, 2002	USA

WHEREAS, Fila Luxembourg S.à.r.l., having a principal place of business at 13, Boulevard du Prince Henri, L-1724 Luxembourg ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations and common law marks, together with the worldwide goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks have been used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the above marks and the above-identified registrations therefore, and all rights, claims, causes of action, royalties, and privileges, and common law rights, pertaining to said marks, together with the worldwide goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the marks and/or registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and such registrations.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR: Cloudveil Mountain Works, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company By: Name: Michael a Manage Title: VP, ORERATION S	ASSIGNEE: FILA LUXEMBOURG, S.a.r.l., a Luxembourg corporation By: Sport Brands International Ltd., as A Manager By: Name: Title:
	By: Name: Title:

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (US)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Fila Luxembourg S.a.r.l., a Luxembourg		
Cloudveil Mountain Works, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	corporation		
	By: Sport Brands International Ltd., as A		
	Manager		
By:	By:		
Name:			
Title:	Name: Robert C. Galvin Title: CFO		
			
	By:		
	Name:, as B Manager		
	Title:		

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (US)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

	
ASSIGNOR: Cloudveil Mountain Works, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	ASSIGNEE: Fila Luxembourg S.a.r.l., a Luxembourg corporation
	By: Sport Brands International Ltd., as A Manager
By:	By:

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (US)

EXHIBIT A

- $DeepDrop^{TM}\\$
- QuickGrabTM
- $Cloudburst^{TM} \\$
- Cloudburst StretchTM
- Cloudburst Stretch EV3™
- Cloudburst 2.5™
- Cloudburst 2.5 Stretch™
- Cloudburst StormTM
- InertiaPlusTM
- $Wraptor^{TM} \\$
- $Snowsafe^{TM}$
- $HipZip^{TM}$
- FusionTM
- $SuperSteer^{TM} \\$
- CirrusPlusTM
- $OpenAir^{TM} \\$
- $\text{Ice Armor}^{\text{TM}}$
- $SoulFocus^{TM}$
- Innovation from ExperienceTM
- Live Close to Your DreamsTM
- Soft Gear for Hard People $^{\text{TM}}$
- Inspired Mountain ApparelTM
- $Mirage^{TM}$
- AccelTM

-3-

W02-OC:NTW\41379242.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 02/22/2005